
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
AND
BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

ALLEGED VIOlATION OF COMMISSION
REGULATIONS 807 KAR 5:041, SECTION 3
AND 807 KAR 5:061, SECTION 3

)
)
)
)
) CASE NO. 96-246
)
)
)
)

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. ("BellSouth")

shall, no later than 20 days from the date of this Order, file with the Commission an

original and 8 copies of the information requested below. Each copy shall be placed in

a bound volume with each item tabbed. When a number of sheets are required for an

item, each sheet should be appropriately indexed; for example, Item 1(a), Sheet 2 of 6.

BellSouth shall furnish with each response the name of the witness who will be available

at the public hearing to respond to questions concerning the response. Careful attention

shall be given to copied material to ensure its legibility.

1. a. List the date of all inspections which BellSouth has conducted of its

facilities which are attached to the utility pole involved in the December 28, 1995

incident.

b. For each inspection, identify who conducted the inspection.

c. For each inspection, provide the report of inspection.



2. State when BellSouth installed its telecommunications equipment on the

utility pole involved in the December 28, 1995 incident.

3. Provide all correspondence between the Louisville Gas and Electric

Company ("LG8E") and BellSouth in which the utility pole involved in the December 28,

1995 incident is discussed.

4. a. List each date on which BellSouth performed any maintenance,

repair, or other work on its facilities attached to the utility pole involved in the December

28, 1995 incident.

b. For each date listed, describe the nature of the work involved.

c. For each date listed, identify the persons performing the work.

d. For each date listed, provide a copy of the work order or other

document which authorized the work.

5. Provide all correspondence, internal memoranda, or other documents in

which the utility pole involved in the December 28, 1995 incident is discussed.

6. Describe the procedures which BelISouth follows when it discovers that the

presence of another utility's facilities on a joint use pole may cause its

telecommunications equipment to be in violation of the National Electrical Safety Code.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 27th day of August, 1996.

ATTEST:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

/C 'Eua~
I-or )he Commission

Executive Director


